	Docket No.: 102-362 (P4435)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Take affines by by by T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeling No.	893 ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur Myles Stephen R. Ilsley	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company
Frank J. Mannuzza	Internal Address: One Becton Drive
	Internal Address: One Betton Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u>p</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Franklin Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07417
Execution Date: June 5, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/12/2002 NDANTE1 00000017 10164485 02 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) hed? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Salvatore J. Abbruzzese	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2461
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy June 6, 2002
Gloria K. Szakiel	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	- S
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: Filed:

WHEREAS, Arthur Myles, residing at 1 Button Cove Road, Hingham, MA 02043, Stephen R. Ilsley residing at 7 Schirmer Road, Boston, Massachusetts, and Frank J. Mannuzza, residing at 3 Cambridge Street, Chelmsford, Massachusetts, all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

METHOD OF PROVIDING A SUBSTRATE WITH A READY-TO-USE, UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED EXTRACELLULAR MATRIX

for which they have executed a Declaration for an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, BECTON, DICKINSON AND COMPANY, a corporation of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the premises and in acknowledgment, confirmation and performance of obligations which arose out of the terms and conditions of Assignors' employment by Assignee at the time the invention was made, and other valuable considerations to them, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, and transferred, and do hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application, whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions and continuations or continuations-in-part, thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Agreement; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0293 For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and

For the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection of the inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to the inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record title.

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0294 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates subscribed below.

Name of Inventor: Arthur Myles

DATE: 6/5/02

STATE OF Mussachusetts) COUNTY OF Plymouth)

of ______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Arthur Myles, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, I and having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Dizabeth Wac Varish

My Commission Expires:

ELIZABETH A. MacVARISH
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 13, 2009

Patent P-4435 (102-362)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assi seals on the dates subscribed below.	gnors have hereunto set their hands and
Seller Of the Major Subseries of the Seller	Name of Inventor: Stephen R. Ilshor
	DATE: 6/5/02
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on of, 2002, before me, of Stephen R. Ilsley, who I am satisfied is the foregoing instrument in my presence, I as contents thereof, he did acknowledge that has his voluntary act and deed for the uses a	a Notary Public, personally appeared to person named in and who executed the aid having first made known to him the see signed, sealed, and delivered the same
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

4

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0296

Patent P-4435 (102-362)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, A seals on the dates subscribed below.	Assignors have hereunto set their hands and
	Mame of Inventor: Frank J. Mannuzza DATE: 6/5/02
STATE OF	-) -)
of, 2002, before me, a J. Mannuzza, who I am satisfied is the foregoing instrument in my presence, .	on this day Notary Public, personally appeared Frank he person named in and who executed the I and having first made known to him the at he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

5

PATENT REEL: 012985 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 06/06/2002